## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 8830/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WA No. 3046/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N SHANMUGAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61886/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy Sr. Advocate, A.A.G.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)Nos. 20777-20779 of 2023(Diary No. 32324 of 2023).

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER